

Aspen Group Limited ABN 50 004 160 927

Aspen Property Trust ARSN 104 807 767

Level 18, 9 Hunter Street Sydney NSW 2000

Telephone: 02 9151 7500 Facsimile: 02 9151 7599

Email: homemail@aspengroup.com.au

MARKET RELEASE

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 3 February 2016

Agreement on interests in APPF – conditions satisfied

Aspen Group (ASX:APZ) advises that the conditions of the agreement with Discovery Bidder in relation to the Discovery Takeover Offer¹ for Aspen Parks Property Fund (APPF), as previously announced on 23 December 2015, have now been satisfied.

Completion is due to occur on 5 February 2016, at which time Aspen Group will:

- accept the Discovery Takeover Offer for its remaining 10.1% holding in APPF securities; and
- terminate its management arrangements with respect to APPF for a consideration of \$5 million. (Aspen will also provide certain services to Discovery Bidder to transition the management of the APPF business to Discovery.)

Aspen Group will have realised a net total of \$65.8 million in cash for its total holding in APPF and its APPF management arrangements, representing a \$20.7 million (or 46%) premium to the carrying value as at 30 June 2015 (based on updated independent valuations undertaken by APPF at that time). The change of responsible entity of APPF is expected to occur in March 2016.

Aspen Group is due to announce its financial results on 23 February 2016.

End

For further information please contact:

Clem Salwin

Chief Executive Officer Phone: (+61) 2 9151 7500

Email: clems@aspengroup.com.au

For media enquiries:

David Tasker

Professional Public Relations Phone: (+61) 8 9388 0944

Mobile: (+61) 433 112 936

Email: david.tasker@ppr.com.au

¹ The off-market takeover offer for APPF made by Beston Parks Land Co Pty Ltd as trustee for the Beston Accommodation Parks Trust (**Discovery Bidder**), a wholly owned subsidiary of Discovery Parks Holdings Pty Limited (**Discovery Takeover Offer**).